Notes to the Financial Statements

For the Year Ended 31 December 2018

1 Summary of Significant Accounting Policies (continued)

15

(n) Fair Value of Assets and Liabilities (continued)

For non-financial assets, the fair value measurement also takes into account a market participant's ability to use
the asset in its highest and best use or to sell it to another market participant that would use the asset in its
highest and best use.

(o) Prior Period Restatement

During the year the Company identified that accrued expenses for 2016 and 2017 financial years had not been
correctly accounted for in the statement of financial position at 31 December 2017, and the statement of profit or
loss and other comprehensive income and the statement of cash flows for the year ended 31 December 2018
and . The correction of this error has been applied to the prior period affected comparative amounts. The
aggregate effect of these corrections on the financial statements is as follows.

  Impact of correction of error

Statement of Financial Position

As previously
reported

Adjustments

As Restated

31 December 2017  $ $ $

Total Assets  1,510,130
-

1,510,130

Total Liabilities   550,298  35,364  585,662

Net Assets   959,832  35,364  924,468

Retained Surplus   959,832  35,364  924,468

Total Equity   959,832  35,364  924,468

Statement of Profit or Loss and Other
Comprehensive Income

Revenue  862,039 (1,210) 860,829

Employee benefits  (102,716) 8,186 (94,530)

Accounting and Finance Journal Expenses  35,782 (42,340) (6,558

Surplus for the year   134,667  (35,364)  99,303

Total comprehensive income  134,667 (35,364) 99,303

Statement of Cash Flows

Cash receipts in the course of operations  572,228 78,615 650,843

Cash payments in the course of operations  (750,811) (78,615) (829,426)

Net cash used in operating activities  (48,913) -  (48,913)

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents held  (57,639) - (57,639)

Accounting and Finance Association of Australia and New Zealand
Limited

ABN 67 091 255 908

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the Year Ended 31 December 2018

1 Summary of Significant Accounting Policies (continued)

15

(p) Adoption of new and revised accounting standards

AASB 9 Financial Instruments became effective for periods beginning on or after 1 January 2018. Accordingly,

the Company applied AASB 9 for the first time to the year ended 31 December 2018. Changes to the Company's
accounting policies arising from this standard are summarised below:

(i) Impact of adoption of AASB 9 Financial Instruments